
BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

1.0 Mobilization
(5% of Bid Items 2.0 - 14.2) LS 1 130,000.00$    130,000.00$        131,000.00$    131,000.00$        130,000.00$    130,000.00$        98,218.08$      98,218.08$          

2.0 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 150,000.00$    150,000.00$        216,000.00$    216,000.00$        70,000.00$      70,000.00$          35,648.79$      35,648.79$          

3.0 Erosion Control Measures / BMP LF 9,316 3.00$               27,948.00$          1.75$               16,303.00$          5.00$               46,580.00$          1.35$               12,576.60$          

4.0 Roadway Restoration SY 1,535 110.00$           168,850.00$        40.00$             61,400.00$          75.00$             115,125.00$        37.89$             58,161.15$          

5.0 FDOT Stormwater Culverts

5.1 Headwall & ERCP @ STA 20+30 EA 1 5,600.00$        5,600.00$            8,400.00$        8,400.00$            15,000.00$      15,000.00$          6,615.26$        6,615.26$            

5.2 Headwall, ERCP, & Rip-Rap @ STA 36+15 EA 1 7,300.00$        7,300.00$            13,500.00$      13,500.00$          19,000.00$      19,000.00$          10,730.75$      10,730.75$          

6.0 PVC (C900 & C905) Pipe

6.1 6" AWWA C-900, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 1,310 57.00$             74,670.00$          73.50$             96,285.00$          65.00$             85,150.00$          59.85$             78,403.50$          

6.2 16" AWWA C-905, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 6,935 145 1,005,575.00$     144.00$           998,640.00$        155 1,074,925.00$     121.13$           840,036.55$        

6.3 18" AWWA C-905, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 28 800.00$           22,400.00$          1,442.00$        40,376.00$          180.00$           5,040.00$            1,262.00$        35,336.00$          

6.4 24" AWWA C-905, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 15 1,940.00$        29,100.00$          1,042.00$        15,630.00$          220 3,300.00$            887.47$           13,312.05$          

7.0 Directional Bore of HDPE Force Main

7.1 18" AWWA C-906, SDR-11 HDPE Force Main LF 2,839 217.00$           616,063.00$        193.00$           547,927.00$        209 593,351.00$        244.43$           693,936.77$        

8.0 Jack and Bore

8.1 30" Steel Casing LF 29 1,150.00$        33,350.00$          962.00$           27,898.00$          1500 43,500.00$          885.10$           25,667.90$          

9.0 Ductile Iron (CL350) Pipe

9.1 16" CL-350 DIP Force Main LF 1,111 189.00$           209,979.00$        151.00$           167,761.00$        150.00$           166,650.00$        134.41$           149,329.51$        

10.0 Gate Valves

10.1 6" Gate Valve EA 4 2,100.00$        8,400.00$            1,872.00$        7,488.00$            1,500.00$        6,000.00$            1,682.75$        6,731.00$            

10.2 8" Gate Valve EA 1 10,300.00$      10,300.00$          2,400.00$        2,400.00$            1,800.00$        1,800.00$            2,178.53$        2,178.53$            

10.3 16" Gate Valve EA 16 10,000.00$      160,000.00$        6,805.00$        108,880.00$        7,500.00$        120,000.00$        6,280.31$        100,484.96$        
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10.4 18" Gate Valve EA 1 17,200.00$      17,200.00$          11,785.00$      11,785.00$          14,000.00$      14,000.00$          11,023.83$      11,023.83$          

10.5 24" Gate Valve EA 1 28,500.00$      28,500.00$          18,500.00$      18,500.00$          19,000.00$      19,000.00$          17,326.03$      17,326.03$          

11.0 Open Cut Casing Pipe -$                     

11.1 30" Steel Casing LF 40 254.00$           10,160.00$          720.00$           28,800.00$          700.00$           28,000.00$          573.40$           22,936.00$          

12.0 Air Release Valves

12.1 2" Below Grade Air Release Valve EA 8 5,500.00$        44,000.00$          10,200.00$      81,600.00$          2,500.00$        20,000.00$          8,623.98$        68,991.84$          

13.0 Miscellaneous Concrete CY 10 1,550.00$        15,500.00$          1,375.00$        13,750.00$          675.00$           6,750.00$            1,115.83$        11,158.30$          

14.0 Tie In To Existing Force Main

14.1 16" Force Main Connect @ STA10+57 EA 1 4,200.00$        4,200.00$            18,600.00$      18,600.00$          10,780.00$      10,780.00$          14,668.70$      14,668.70$          

14.2 18" Force Main Connect @ STA206+37 EA 1 5,200.00$        5,200.00$            15,800.18$      15,800.18$          12475 12,475.00$          12,759.23$      12,759.23$          

2,784,295.00$     2,648,723.18$     2,606,426.00$     2,326,231.33$     

15.0
Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid) LS

1 278,429.50$    278,429.50$        264,872.32$    264,872.32$        260,642.60$    260,642.60$        232,623.13$    232,623.13$        

3,062,724.50$     2,913,595.50$     2,867,068.60$     2,558,854.46$     

1.0 Mobilization
(5% of Bid Items 2.0 - 26) LS 1 150,000.00$    150,000.00$        171,000.00$    171,000.00$        115,000.00$    115,000.00$        155,457.81$    155,457.81$        

2.0 Site Demolition and Clearing LS 1 87,000.00$      87,000.00$          162,000.00$    162,000.00$        90,000.00$      90,000.00$          219,608.04$    219,608.04$        

3.0 Building Permit Fee Allowance LS 1 5,000.00$        5,000.00$            5,000.00$        5,000.00$            5,000.00$        5,000.00$            5,000.00$        5,000.00$            

4.0 BMP's and Erosion Control Measures LS 1 5,000.00$        5,000.00$            17,500.00$      17,500.00$          15,000.00$      15,000.00$          1,665.61$        1,665.61$            

5.0 Yard Piping LS 1 460,500.00$    460,500.00$        495,000.00$    495,000.00$        320,000.00$    320,000.00$        331,237.51$    331,237.51$        

6.0 Mechanical Piping, Fittings, Valves & Appurtenances at the Equipment 
Building LS 1 501,000.00$    501,000.00$        256,000.00$    256,000.00$        410,000.00$    410,000.00$        329,695.63$    329,695.63$        

7.0 Flow Meter Assembly, Pressure Transmitters and Digital Displays LS 1 143,000.00$    143,000.00$        74,000.00$      74,000.00$          70,000.00$      70,000.00$          75,235.45$      75,235.45$          

8.0 Gate Valves

SUBTOTAL A Force Main (ITEMS 1.0 – 14.2)

TOTAL Force Main  (ITEMS 1.0 – 14.2)
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8.1 12" Gate Valve EA 1 4,000.00$        4,000.00$            2,500.00$        2,500.00$            2,875.00$        2,875.00$            3,203.07$        3,203.07$            

8.2 16" Gate Valve EA 4 8,500.00$        34,000.00$          6,500.00$        26,000.00$          6,300.00$        25,200.00$          5,962.34$        23,849.36$          

8.3 18" Gate Valve EA 1 18,000.00$      18,000.00$          11,900.00$      11,900.00$          11,000.00$      11,000.00$          10,383.97$      10,383.97$          

8.4 30" Gate Valve EA 2 68,000.00$      136,000.00$        49,000.00$      98,000.00$          47,800.00$      95,600.00$          57,238.49$      114,476.98$        

9.0 Water Service Connection and Meter Box Assembly

9.1     1" with Meter Box EA 1 2,200.00$        2,200.00$            2,600.00$        2,600.00$            3,000.00$        3,000.00$            2,391.04$        2,391.04$            

9.2     2" without Meter Box EA 1 2,300.00$        2,300.00$            3,400.00$        3,400.00$            2,300.00$        2,300.00$            9,420.12$        9,420.12$            

10.0 Backflow Preventer Assembly (BFP)

10.1     3/4" BFP EA 2 750.00$           1,500.00$            1,070.00$        2,140.00$            310.00$           620.00$               2,112.58$        4,225.16$            

10.2     1" BFP with Meter EA 1 950.00$           950.00$               1,100.00$        1,100.00$            350.00$           350.00$               2,112.58$        2,112.58$            

10.3     2" BFP with Meter EA 1 2,000.00$        2,000.00$            1,800.00$        1,800.00$            1,270.00$        1,270.00$            2,694.95$        2,694.95$            

11.0 RCP Storm Sewer Pipe

11.1 15" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe LF 416 36.00$             14,976.00$          61.00$             25,376.00$          43.00$             17,888.00$          49.42$             20,558.72$          

11.2 18" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe LF 85 44.00$             3,740.00$            65.00$             5,525.00$            55.00$             4,675.00$            55.01$             4,675.85$            

12.0 Storm Sewer Structures

12.1 FDOT Ditch Bottom Inlet (DBI) EA 4 4,400.00$        17,600.00$          3,480.00$        13,920.00$          3,000.00$        12,000.00$          2,997.63$        11,990.52$          

12.2 Mitered End Section EA 4 715.00$           2,860.00$            1,310.00$        5,240.00$            1,500.00$        6,000.00$            1,819.68$        7,278.72$            

12.3 Retention Pond Control Structure EA 1 5,300.00$        5,300.00$            4,700.00$        4,700.00$            7,300.00$        7,300.00$            4,177.73$        4,177.73$            

12.4 4' Diameter Concrete Storm Sewer Manhole EA 2 2,400.00$        4,800.00$            2,425.00$        4,850.00$            3,000.00$        6,000.00$            3,234.25$        6,468.50$            

12.5 Sump Discharge Structure EA 1 1,700.00$        1,700.00$            2,000.00$        2,000.00$            2,000.00$        2,000.00$            2,942.12$        2,942.12$            

13.0 Sump Pump & Piping LS 1 1,850.00$        1,850.00$            3,850.00$        3,850.00$            2,300.00$        2,300.00$            3,990.02$        3,990.02$            

14.0 Underdrain Treatment System LS 1 23,500.00$      23,500.00$          24,000.00$      24,000.00$          13,500.00$      13,500.00$          25,624.10$      25,624.10$          



Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FLWestra Construction Corp., Plametto, FL TLC Diversified, Inc., Palmetto, FLPospiech Contracting, Inc., Inverness, FL

Manatee County IFB#17-0101DC
Village of Parrish Force Main and Master Pump Station

Bid "A" – Based on a Completion Time of 720 Calendar Days

15.0 Site Grading AC 1.0 77,000.00$      77,000.00$          81,000.00$      81,000.00$          10,500.00$      10,500.00$          61,824.06$      61,824.06$          

16.0 Asphalt Drive Construction and Roadway Restoration

16.1 Pavement Base and Subbase 
(8" Shell Base and 8" Stabilized Subbase) SY 1,480 31.00$             45,880.00$          40.50$             59,940.00$          25.00$             37,000.00$          22.21$             32,870.80$          

16.2 Asphaltic Concrete Base (1-1/2" or 2" Type S-III 
Asphaltic Concrete per Contract Drawings) SY 1,360 17.00$             23,120.00$          20.50$             27,880.00$          14.50$             19,720.00$          19.09$             25,962.40$          

17.0 Traffic Signs EA 4 675.00$           2,700.00$            840.00$           3,360.00$            330.00$           1,320.00$            261.25$           1,045.00$            

18.0 Concrete Gravity Retaining Wall LF 302 1,150.00$        347,300.00$        170.00$           51,340.00$          185.00$           55,870.00$          183.70$           55,477.40$          

19.0 Chain Link Fence and Gates

19.1 Chain Link Fence on Ground LF 255 25.00$             6,375.00$            37.00$             9,435.00$            18.30$             4,666.50$            18.15$             4,628.25$            

19.2 Chain Link Fence on Gravity Wall LF 235 31.00$             7,285.00$            30.00$             7,050.00$            18.30$             4,300.50$            18.15$             4,265.25$            

19.3 Cantilever Gates EA 2 4,050.00$        8,100.00$            4,710.00$        9,420.00$            2,200.00$        4,400.00$            4,395.59$        8,791.18$            

20.0 Pumps and Controls LS 1 475,000.00$    475,000.00$        398,000.00$    398,000.00$        375,000.00$    375,000.00$        397,212.22$    397,212.22$        

21.0 2” Above-Ground Air Release Valve Assembly EA 1 2,700.00$        2,700.00$            1,845.00$        1,845.00$            4,400.00$        4,400.00$            5,265.67$        5,265.67$            

22.0 Landscaping and Irrigation System LS 1 71,000.00$      71,000.00$          44,000.00$      44,000.00$          45,000.00$      45,000.00$          41,918.72$      41,918.72$          

23.0 Architectural (Master Pump Station Building and Equipment) LS 1 800,000.00$    800,000.00$        625,000.45$    625,000.45$        791,000.00$    791,000.00$        878,571.20$    878,571.20$        

24.0 Electrical and SCADA Systems LS 1 285,000.00$    285,000.00$        241,000.00$    241,000.00$        328,000.00$    328,000.00$        215,854.03$    215,854.03$        

25.0 Diesel Generator, Fuel Storage Tank, Piping, Concrete Pad and Accessories LS 1 355,000.00$    355,000.00$        358,000.00$    358,000.00$        380,000.00$    380,000.00$        431,468.31$    431,468.31$        

26.0 Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) System LS 1 105,000.00$    105,000.00$        91,999.91$      91,999.91$          80,000.00$      80,000.00$          72,558.07$      72,558.07$          

4,240,236.00$     3,428,671.36$     3,380,055.00$     3,616,076.12$     

27.0
Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid) LS

1 424,023.60$    424,023.60$        342,867.14$    342,867.14$        338,005.50$    338,005.50$        361,607.61$    361,607.61$        

4,664,259.60$     3,771,538.50$     3,718,060.50$     3,977,683.73$     

7,024,531.00$     6,077,394.54$     5,986,481.00$     5,942,307.45$     
SUBTOTAL A - Force Main and Master Pump Station Combined

SUBTOTAL A Master Pump Station (ITEMS 1.0 – 26.0)

TOTAL Master Pump Station  (ITEMS 1.0 – 26.0)
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Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid) LS

1 702,453.10$    702,453.10$        607,739.46$    607,739.46$        598,648.10$    598,648.10$        594,230.74$    594,230.74$        

7,726,984.10$     6,685,134.00$     6,585,129.10$     6,536,538.19$     

101-1 Mobilization LS 1 10,000.00$      10,000.00$          25,574.73$      25,574.73$          12,800.00$      12,800.00$          4,940.34$        4,940.34$            

102-1-1 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 4,500.00$        4,500.00$            4,500.00$        4,500.00$            35,000.00$      35,000.00$          3,763.50$        3,763.50$            

104-10-3 Sediment Barrier (Incl's Silt Fence and Synthetic Bales) LF 4,000 2.00$               8,000.00$            2.00$               8,000.00$            2.00$               8,000.00$            1.42$               5,680.00$            

110-7-1 Mailbox, F&I Single EA 4 225.00$           900.00$               480.00$           1,920.00$            170.00$           680.00$               343.76$           1,375.04$            

110-2-1 Clearing & Grubbing AC 1 4,800.00$        4,800.00$            17,000.00$      17,000.00$          30,000.00$      30,000.00$          12,998.62$      12,998.62$          

120-1 Regular Excavation CY 500 3.50$               1,750.00$            8.60$               4,300.00$            6.00$               3,000.00$            5.74$               2,870.00$            

120-6 Embankment (Regular) CY 500 5.00$               2,500.00$            13.20$             6,600.00$            28.00$             14,000.00$          8.79$               4,395.00$            

425-8 Drainage Structures, Miscellaneous, Adjust EA 1 2,200.00$        2,200.00$            1,680.00$        1,680.00$            1,200.00$        1,200.00$            1,124.96$        1,124.96$            

522-1 Concrete sidewalk 4" thick SY 2,004 65.00$             130,260.00$        50.00$             100,200.00$        44.00$             88,176.00$          37.34$             74,829.36$          

522-2 Concrete Driveway  6" thick SY 239 79.00$             18,881.00$          96.00$             22,944.00$          118.00$           28,202.00$          72.60$             17,351.40$          

527-2 Detectable Warnings SF 150 61.00$             9,150.00$            46.00$             6,900.00$            45.00$             6,750.00$            35.20$             5,280.00$            

570-1-2 Performance Turf (Bahia Sod) SY 5,204 5.00$               26,020.00$          3.50$               18,214.00$          3.00$               15,612.00$          2.52$               13,114.08$          

700-1-11 Single Post Sign, F & I AS 2 270.00$           540.00$               580.00$           1,160.00$            350.00$           700.00$               439.98$           879.96$               

700-1-50 Single Post Sign, Relocate AS 5 101.00$           505.00$               145.00$           725.00$               200.00$           1,000.00$            110.00$           550.00$               

711-11-125 Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 24" (Stop Bar) LF 19 11.00$             209.00$               22.00$             418.00$               6.00$               114.00$               16.50$             313.50$               

711-15-123 Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 12"(Cross Walk) LF 101 8.00$               808.00$               11.00$             1,111.00$            3.00$               303.00$               8.25$               833.25$               

U-1 Replace Water Meter Box Clocking Lid EA 5 530.00$           2,650.00$            530.00$           2,650.00$            450.00$           2,250.00$            362.92$           1,814.60$            

U-2 Adjust Water Valve  Box & Lid to Finished Grade EA 3 245.00$           735.00$               437.00$           1,311.00$            400.00$           1,200.00$            292.31$           876.93$               

U-3 Replace Water Service Assembly Main to ROW EA 3 1,600.00$        4,800.00$            2,720.00$        8,160.00$            2,500.00$        7,500.00$            1,949.92$        5,849.76$            

TOTAL (Force Main and Master Pump Station Combined)
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U-4 Adjust Water Valve  Box & Lid to Finished Grade EA 3 245.00$           735.00$               325.00$           975.00$               500.00$           1,500.00$            219.23$           657.69$               

229,943.00$        234,342.73$        257,987.00$        159,497.99$        

Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid) LS

1 22,994.30$      22,994.30$          23,434.27$      23,434.27$          25,798.70$      25,798.70$          15,949.80$      15,949.80$          

252,937.30$        257,777.00$        283,785.70$        175,447.79$        

7,254,474.00$     6,311,737.27$     6,244,468.00$     6,101,805.44$     

33.0
Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid) LS

1 725,447.40$    725,447.40$        631,173.73$    631,173.73$        624,446.80$    624,446.80$        610,180.54$    610,180.54$        

7,979,921.40$     6,942,911.00$     6,868,914.80$     6,711,985.98$     

SUBTOTAL A - Sidewalks  (ITEMS 101.1 – U-4)

TOTAL (ITEMS 101.1 - U-4)

SUBTOTAL A (FM, MPS and SW)

TOTAL (FM, MPS and SW)



BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

1.0 Mobilization
(5% of Bid Items 2.0 - 14.2) LS 1 130,000.00$     130,000.00$         131,000.00$     131,000.00$         130,000.00$     130,000.00$         101,848.45$     101,848.45$         

2.0 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 150,000.00$     150,000.00$         216,000.00$     216,000.00$         70,000.00$       70,000.00$           36,147.55$       36,147.55$           

3.0 Erosion Control Measures / BMP LF 9,316 3.00$                27,948.00$           1.75$                16,303.00$           5.00$                46,580.00$           1.44$                13,415.04$           

4.0 Roadway Restoration SY 1,535 110.00$            168,850.00$         40.00$              61,400.00$           75.00$              115,125.00$         37.89$              58,161.15$           

5.0 FDOT Stormwater Culverts

5.1 Headwall & ERCP @ STA 20+30 EA 1 5,600.00$         5,600.00$             8,400.00$         8,400.00$             15,000.00$       15,000.00$           7,228.34$         7,228.34$             

5.2 Headwall, ERCP, & Rip-Rap @ STA 36+15 EA 1 7,300.00$         7,300.00$             13,500.00$       13,500.00$           19,000.00$       19,000.00$           11,659.00$       11,659.00$           

6.0 PVC (C900 & C905) Pipe

6.1 6" AWWA C-900, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 1,310 57.00$              74,670.00$           73.50$              96,285.00$           65.00$              85,150.00$           64.17$              84,062.70$           

6.2 16" AWWA C-905, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 6,935 145 1,005,575.00$      144.00$            998,640.00$         155 1,074,925.00$      127.18$            881,993.30$         

6.3 18" AWWA C-905, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 28 800.00$            22,400.00$           1,442.00$         40,376.00$           180.00$            5,040.00$             1,310.92$         36,705.76$           

6.4 24" AWWA C-905, DR-18 PVC Force Main LF 15 1,940.00$         29,100.00$           1,042.00$         15,630.00$           220 3,300.00$             933.47$            14,002.05$           

7.0 Directional Bore of HDPE Force Main

7.1 18" AWWA C-906, SDR-11 HDPE Force Main LF 2,839 217.00$            616,063.00$         193.00$            547,927.00$         209 593,351.00$         248.60$            705,775.40$         

8.0 Jack and Bore

8.1 30" Steel Casing LF 29 1,150.00$         33,350.00$           962.00$            27,898.00$           1500 43,500.00$           898.72$            26,062.88$           

Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL

Manatee County IFB#17-0101DC
Village of Parrish Force Main and Master Pump Station

Bid "B" – Based on a Completion Time of 540 Calendar Days

Pospiech Contracting, Inc., Inverness, FL TLC Diversified, Inc., Palmetto, FL Westra Construction Corp., Plametto, FL 
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9.0 Ductile Iron (CL350) Pipe

9.1 16" CL-350 DIP Force Main LF 1,111 189.00$            209,979.00$         151.00$            167,761.00$         150.00$            166,650.00$         138.19$            153,529.09$         

10.0 Gate Valves

10.1 6" Gate Valve EA 4 2,100.00$         8,400.00$             1,872.00$         7,488.00$             1,500.00$         6,000.00$             1,726.58$         6,906.32$             

10.2 8" Gate Valve EA 1 10,300.00$       10,300.00$           2,400.00$         2,400.00$             1,800.00$         1,800.00$             2,222.36$         2,222.36$             

10.3 16" Gate Valve EA 16 10,000.00$       160,000.00$         6,805.00$         108,880.00$         7,500.00$         120,000.00$         6,368.03$         101,888.48$         

10.4 18" Gate Valve EA 1 17,200.00$       17,200.00$           11,785.00$       11,785.00$           14,000.00$       14,000.00$           11,111.68$       11,111.68$           

10.5 24" Gate Valve EA 1 28,500.00$       28,500.00$           18,500.00$       18,500.00$           19,000.00$       19,000.00$           17,457.83$       17,457.83$           

11.0 Open Cut Casing Pipe -$                      

11.1 30" Steel Casing LF 40 254.00$            10,160.00$           720.00$            28,800.00$           700.00$            28,000.00$           621.96$            24,878.40$           

12.0 Air Release Valves

12.1 2" Below Grade Air Release Valve EA 8 5,500.00$         44,000.00$           10,200.00$       81,600.00$           2,500.00$         20,000.00$           9,092.45$         72,739.60$           

13.0 Miscellaneous Concrete CY 10 1,550.00$         15,500.00$           1,375.00$         13,750.00$           675.00$            6,750.00$             1,200.25$         12,002.50$           

14.0 Tie In To Existing Force Main

14.1 16" Force Main Connect @ STA10+57 EA 1 4,200.00$         4,200.00$             18,600.00$       18,600.00$           10,780.00$       10,780.00$           16,001.22$       16,001.22$           

14.2 18" Force Main Connect @ STA206+37 EA 1 5,200.00$         5,200.00$             15,800.18$       15,800.18$           12475 12,475.00$           13,755.86$       13,755.86$           

2,784,295.00$      2,648,723.18$      2,606,426.00$      2,409,554.96$      
SUBTOTAL B Force Main (ITEMS 1.0 – 14.2)
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15.0
Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid) LS

1 278,429.50$     278,429.50$         264,872.32$     264,872.32$         260,642.60$     260,642.60$         240,955.50$     240,955.50$         

3,062,724.50$      2,913,595.50$      2,867,068.60$      2,650,510.46$      

1.0 Mobilization
(5% of Bid Items 2.0 - 26) LS 1 150,000.00$     150,000.00$         171,000.00$     171,000.00$         115,000.00$     115,000.00$         156,632.11$     156,632.11$         

2.0 Site Demolition and Clearing LS 1 87,000.00$       87,000.00$           162,000.00$     162,000.00$         90,000.00$       90,000.00$           237,210.07$     237,210.07$         

3.0 Building Permit Fee Allowance LS 1 5,000.00$         5,000.00$             5,000.00$         5,000.00$             5,000.00$         5,000.00$             5,000.00$         5,000.00$             

4.0 BMP's and Erosion Control Measures LS 1 5,000.00$         5,000.00$             17,500.00$       17,500.00$           15,000.00$       15,000.00$           1,712.57$         1,712.57$             

5.0 Yard Piping LS 1 460,500.00$     460,500.00$         495,000.00$     495,000.00$         320,000.00$     320,000.00$         339,274.21$     339,274.21$         

6.0 Mechanical Piping, Fittings, Valves & Appurtenances at the Equipment 
Building LS 1 501,000.00$     501,000.00$         256,000.00$     256,000.00$         410,000.00$     410,000.00$         338,157.48$     338,157.48$         

7.0 Flow Meter Assembly, Pressure Transmitters and Digital Displays LS 1 143,000.00$     143,000.00$         74,000.00$       74,000.00$           70,000.00$       70,000.00$           75,872.95$       75,872.95$           

8.0 Gate Valves

8.1 12" Gate Valve EA 1 4,000.00$         4,000.00$             2,500.00$         2,500.00$             2,875.00$         2,875.00$             3,273.90$         3,273.90$             

8.2 16" Gate Valve EA 4 8,500.00$         34,000.00$           6,500.00$         26,000.00$           6,300.00$         25,200.00$           6,050.87$         24,203.48$           

8.3 18" Gate Valve EA 1 18,000.00$       18,000.00$           11,900.00$       11,900.00$           11,000.00$       11,000.00$           10,507.91$       10,507.91$           

8.4 30" Gate Valve EA 2 68,000.00$       136,000.00$         49,000.00$       98,000.00$           47,800.00$       95,600.00$           57,634.00$       115,268.00$         

9.0 Water Service Connection and Meter Box Assembly

9.1     1" with Meter Box EA 1 2,200.00$         2,200.00$             2,600.00$         2,600.00$             3,000.00$         3,000.00$             2,505.16$         2,505.16$             

TOTAL Force Main  (ITEMS 1.0 – 14.2)
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9.2     2" without Meter Box EA 1 2,300.00$         2,300.00$             3,400.00$         3,400.00$             2,300.00$         2,300.00$             9,880.99$         9,880.99$             

10.0 Backflow Preventer Assembly (BFP)

10.1     3/4" BFP EA 2 750.00$            1,500.00$             1,070.00$         2,140.00$             310.00$            620.00$                2,203.88$         4,407.76$             

10.2     1" BFP with Meter EA 1 950.00$            950.00$                1,100.00$         1,100.00$             350.00$            350.00$                2,203.88$         2,203.88$             

10.3     2" BFP with Meter EA 1 2,000.00$         2,000.00$             1,800.00$         1,800.00$             1,270.00$         1,270.00$             2,809.07$         2,809.07$             

11.0 RCP Storm Sewer Pipe

11.1 15" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe LF 416 36.00$              14,976.00$           61.00$              25,376.00$           43.00$              17,888.00$           52.93$              22,018.88$           

11.2 18" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe LF 85 44.00$              3,740.00$             65.00$              5,525.00$             55.00$              4,675.00$             58.53$              4,975.05$             

12.0 Storm Sewer Structures

12.1 FDOT Ditch Bottom Inlet (DBI) EA 4 4,400.00$         17,600.00$           3,480.00$         13,920.00$           3,000.00$         12,000.00$           3,196.57$         12,786.28$           

12.2 Mitered End Section EA 4 715.00$            2,860.00$             1,310.00$         5,240.00$             1,500.00$         6,000.00$             1,926.51$         7,706.04$             

12.3 Retention Pond Control Structure EA 1 5,300.00$         5,300.00$             4,700.00$         4,700.00$             7,300.00$         7,300.00$             4,456.47$         4,456.47$             

12.4 4' Diameter Concrete Storm Sewer Manhole EA 2 2,400.00$         4,800.00$             2,425.00$         4,850.00$             3,000.00$         6,000.00$             3,451.47$         6,902.94$             

12.5 Sump Discharge Structure EA 1 1,700.00$         1,700.00$             2,000.00$         2,000.00$             2,000.00$         2,000.00$             3,161.68$         3,161.68$             

13.0 Sump Pump & Piping LS 1 1,850.00$         1,850.00$             3,850.00$         3,850.00$             2,300.00$         2,300.00$             3,990.03$         3,990.03$             

14.0 Underdrain Treatment System LS 1 23,500.00$       23,500.00$           24,000.00$       24,000.00$           13,500.00$       13,500.00$           26,277.51$       26,277.51$           

15.0 Site Grading AC 1.0 77,000.00$       77,000.00$           81,000.00$       81,000.00$           10,500.00$       10,500.00$           66,481.03$       66,481.03$           
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16.0 Asphalt Drive Construction and Roadway Restoration

16.1 Pavement Base and Subbase 
(8" Shell Base and 8" Stabilized Subbase) SY 1,480 31.00$              45,880.00$           40.50$              59,940.00$           25.00$              37,000.00$           23.80$              35,224.00$           

16.2 Asphaltic Concrete Base (1-1/2" or 2" Type S-III 
Asphaltic Concrete per Contract Drawings) SY 1,360 17.00$              23,120.00$           20.50$              27,880.00$           14.50$              19,720.00$           19.09$              25,962.40$           

17.0 Traffic Signs EA 4 675.00$            2,700.00$             840.00$            3,360.00$             330.00$            1,320.00$             261.25$            1,045.00$             

18.0 Concrete Gravity Retaining Wall LF 302 1,150.00$         347,300.00$         170.00$            51,340.00$           185.00$            55,870.00$           183.70$            55,477.40$           

19.0 Chain Link Fence and Gates

19.1 Chain Link Fence on Ground LF 255 25.00$              6,375.00$             37.00$              9,435.00$             18.30$              4,666.50$             18.15$              4,628.25$             

19.2 Chain Link Fence on Gravity Wall LF 235 31.00$              7,285.00$             30.00$              7,050.00$             18.30$              4,300.50$             18.15$              4,265.25$             

19.3 Cantilever Gates EA 2 4,050.00$         8,100.00$             4,710.00$         9,420.00$             2,200.00$         4,400.00$             4,395.60$         8,791.20$             

20.0 Pumps and Controls LS 1 475,000.00$     475,000.00$         398,000.00$     398,000.00$         375,000.00$     375,000.00$         399,025.69$     399,025.69$         

21.0 2” Above-Ground Air Release Valve Assembly EA 1 2,700.00$         2,700.00$             1,845.00$         1,845.00$             4,400.00$         4,400.00$             5,414.63$         5,414.63$             

22.0 Landscaping and Irrigation System LS 1 71,000.00$       71,000.00$           44,000.00$       44,000.00$           45,000.00$       45,000.00$           41,918.81$       41,918.81$           

23.0 Architectural (Master Pump Station Building and Equipment) LS 1 800,000.00$     800,000.00$         625,000.45$     625,000.45$         791,000.00$     791,000.00$         881,534.18$     881,534.18$         

24.0 Electrical and SCADA Systems LS 1 285,000.00$     285,000.00$         241,000.00$     241,000.00$         328,000.00$     328,000.00$         215,854.33$     215,854.33$         

25.0 Diesel Generator, Fuel Storage Tank, Piping, Concrete Pad and 
Accessories LS 1 355,000.00$     355,000.00$         358,000.00$     358,000.00$         380,000.00$     380,000.00$         432,091.65$     432,091.65$         

26.0 Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) System LS 1 105,000.00$     105,000.00$         91,999.91$       91,999.91$           80,000.00$       80,000.00$           72,558.21$       72,558.21$           

4,240,236.00$      3,428,671.36$      3,380,055.00$      3,671,466.45$      
SUBTOTAL B Master Pump Station (ITEMS 1.0 – 26.0)
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27.0
Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid) LS

1 424,023.60$     424,023.60$         342,867.14$     342,867.14$         338,005.50$     338,005.50$         367,146.64$     367,146.64$         

4,664,259.60$      3,771,538.50$      3,718,060.50$      4,038,613.09$      

7,024,531.00$      6,077,394.54$      5,986,481.00$      6,081,021.41$      

Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid)

LS 1 702,453.10$     702,453.10$         607,739.46$     607,739.46$         598,648.10$     598,648.10$         608,102.13$     608,102.13$         

7,726,984.10$      6,685,134.00$      6,585,129.10$      6,689,123.54$      

101-1 Mobilization LS 1 10,000.00$       10,000.00$           25,574.73$       25,574.73$           12,800.00$       12,800.00$           4,940.34$         4,940.34$             

102-1-1 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 4,500.00$         4,500.00$             4,500.00$         4,500.00$             35,000.00$       35,000.00$           3,763.50$         3,763.50$             

104-10-3 Sediment Barrier (Incl's Silt Fence and Synthetic Bales) LF 4,000 2.00$                8,000.00$             2.00$                8,000.00$             2.00$                8,000.00$             1.42$                5,680.00$             

110-7-1 Mailbox, F&I Single EA 4 225.00$            900.00$                480.00$            1,920.00$             170.00$            680.00$                343.76$            1,375.04$             

110-2-1 Clearing & Grubbing AC 1 4,800.00$         4,800.00$             17,000.00$       17,000.00$           30,000.00$       30,000.00$           12,998.62$       12,998.62$           

120-1 Regular Excavation CY 500 3.50$                1,750.00$             8.60$                4,300.00$             6.00$                3,000.00$             5.74$                2,870.00$             

120-6 Embankment (Regular) CY 500 5.00$                2,500.00$             13.20$              6,600.00$             28.00$              14,000.00$           8.79$                4,395.00$             

425-8 Drainage Structures, Miscellaneous, Adjust EA 1 2,200.00$         2,200.00$             1,680.00$         1,680.00$             1,200.00$         1,200.00$             1,124.96$         1,124.96$             

522-1 Concrete sidewalk 4" thick SY 2,004 65.00$              130,260.00$         50.00$              100,200.00$         44.00$              88,176.00$           37.34$              74,829.36$           

522-2 Concrete Driveway  6" thick SY 239 79.00$              18,881.00$           96.00$              22,944.00$           118.00$            28,202.00$           72.60$              17,351.40$           

TOTAL (Force Main and Master Pump Station Combined)

TOTAL Master Pump Station  (ITEMS 1.0 – 26.0)

SUBTOTAL B - Force Main and Master Pump Station Combined
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527-2 Detectable Warnings SF 150 61.00$              9,150.00$             46.00$              6,900.00$             45.00$              6,750.00$             35.20$              5,280.00$             

570-1-2 Performance Turf (Bahia Sod) SY 5,204 5.00$                26,020.00$           3.50$                18,214.00$           3.00$                15,612.00$           2.52$                13,114.08$           

700-1-11 Single Post Sign, F & I AS 2 270.00$            540.00$                580.00$            1,160.00$             350.00$            700.00$                439.98$            879.96$                

700-1-50 Single Post Sign, Relocate AS 5 101.00$            505.00$                145.00$            725.00$                200.00$            1,000.00$             110.00$            550.00$                

711-11-125 Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 24" (Stop Bar) LF 19 11.00$              209.00$                22.00$              418.00$                6.00$                114.00$                16.50$              313.50$                

711-15-123 Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 12"(Cross Walk) LF 101 8.00$                808.00$                11.00$              1,111.00$             3.00$                303.00$                8.25$                833.25$                

U-1 Replace Water Meter Box Clocking Lid EA 5 530.00$            2,650.00$             530.00$            2,650.00$             450.00$            2,250.00$             362.92$            1,814.60$             

U-2 Adjust Water Valve  Box & Lid to Finished Grade EA 3 245.00$            735.00$                437.00$            1,311.00$             400.00$            1,200.00$             292.31$            876.93$                

U-3 Replace Water Service Assembly Main to ROW EA 3 1,600.00$         4,800.00$             2,720.00$         8,160.00$             2,500.00$         7,500.00$             1,949.92$         5,849.76$             

U-4 Adjust Water Valve  Box & Lid to Finished Grade EA 3 245.00$            735.00$                325.00$            975.00$                500.00$            1,500.00$             219.23$            657.69$                

229,943.00$         234,342.73$         257,987.00$         159,497.99$         

Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid)

LS 1 22,994.30$       22,994.30$           23,434.27$       23,434.27$           25,798.70$       25,798.70$           15,949.80$       15,949.80$           

252,937.30$         257,777.00$         283,785.70$         175,447.79$         

7,254,474.00$      6,311,737.27$      6,244,468.00$      6,240,519.40$      

33.0
Contract Contingency Work
(10% of Total Base Bid)

LS 1 725,447.40$     725,447.40$         631,173.73$     631,173.73$         624,446.80$     624,446.80$         624,051.94$     624,051.94$         

7,979,921.40$      6,942,911.00$      6,868,914.80$      6,864,571.34$      

SUBTOTAL B - Sidewalks  (ITEMS 101.1 – U-4)

TOTAL (ITEMS 101.1 - U-4)

SUBTOTAL B (FM, MPS and SW)

TOTAL (FM, MPS and SW)
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 Mathematical Errors have been corrected in accordance with  Invitation for 
Bid Article A.31, Mathematical Errors.


